
County DOJ Recipient Award Amount Recipient Project / 
Description

Award 
Amount

Total County 
Allocation Receipient Award 

Amount
ALACHUA Gainesville $97,664 Alachua City $1,622 $95,541 Alachua County $8,500

Archer Did not report UCR $0 Alachua County $4,898
Hawthorne Did not report UCR $0 Alachua County $5,654

  High Springs $1,000 Alachua County $15,360
LaCrosse Did not report UCR $0 City of Gainesville $10,000
Micanopy Did not report UCR $0 City of Gainesville $5,000
Newberry Did not report UCR $0 City of Gainesville $8,500
Waldo $1,000 City of Gainesville $5,000

Alachua County $7,629
City of High Springs $5,900
City of High Springs $6,100
City of Alachua $13,000

BAKER Baker County $2,831 $33,517 Baker County $33,517
Glen Saint Mary Did not report UCR $0
Macclenny Did not report UCR $0

BAY Bay County $23,094 Callaway Did not report UCR $0 $79,683 Bay County $28,500
Panama City $21,126 Lynn Haven $3,363 Bay County $9,218

Mexico Beach $1,000 City of Lynn Haven $8,990
Panama City Beach $7,672 City of Panama City $7,901
Parker $1,000 City of Springfield $1,865
Springfield $1,954 City of Panama City Beach $23,209

BRADFORD Bradford County $1,453 $39,462 Bradford County $39,462
Brooker Did not report UCR $0
Hampton Did not report UCR $0
Lawtey $1,000
Starke $1,159

BREVARD Brevard County $63,172 Cape Canaveral Did not report UCR $0 $136,112 Brevard County $136,112
Cocoa $22,980 Cocoa Beach $4,540
Melbourne $47,264 Grant-Valkaria Did not report UCR $0
Palm Bay $36,736 Indialantic $1,000
Titusville $20,416 Indian Harbor Beach $1,000

Malabar Did not report UCR $0
Melbourne Beach $1,000
Melbourne Village $1,000
Palm Shores Did not report UCR $0
Rockledge $3,513
Satellite Beach $1,000
West Melbourne $4,089

BROWARD Broward County $534,580 Coconut Creek $8,473 $404,212 Broward County $84,495
Cooper City $3,019 Broward County $101,313
Hillsboro Beach $1,000 Broward County $51,686
Lauderdale-By-The-Sea $1,000 Broward County $68,005
Lazy Lake Village Did not report UCR $0 Broward County $35,982
Lighthouse Point $1,409 Broward County $34,076
Margate Did not report UCR $0 Broward County $28,655
Parkland $1,127
Pembroke Park $2,536
Sea Ranch Lakes $1,000
Seminole Tribe $4,578
Southwest Ranches $1,000
Weston $2,662
West Park $3,971
Wilton Manors $4,252

CALHOUN Calhoun County $1,000 $33,133 Calhoun County $33,133
Altha $1,000
Blountstown $1,000

CHARLOTTE Charlotte County $26,024 Punta Gorda $1,847 $65,859 Charlotte County $15,829
Charlotte County $35,212
City of Punta Gorda $13,868
City of Punta Gorda $950

CITRUS Citrus County $31,517 Crystal River Did not report UCR $0 $46,906 Citrus County $46,906
  Inverness Did not report UCR $0

CLAY Clay County $43,785 Green Cove Springs $1,572 $56,231 Clay County $56,231
Key Stone Heights Did not report UCR $0
Orange Park $1,609
Penney Farms Did not report UCR $0

COLLIER Collier County $56,809 Everglades Did not report UCR $0 $83,641 Collier County $83,641
Marco Island $1,000
Naples Did not submit applic $3,488

COLUMBIA Columbia County $17,716 Fort White Did not report UCR $0 $54,539 Lake City $54,539
Lake City $12,978

MIAMI-DADE Miami-Dade Cou $435,243 Aventura $10,000 $639,772 Aventura $4,718
Cutler Bay $10,345 Bal Harbour $1,000 Bal Harbour $1,838
Florida City $20,393 Bay Harbor Island $1,000 Biscayne Park $1,862
Hialeah $55,939 Biscayne Park $1,000 Coral Gables $5,682
Homestead $67,040 Coral Gables $10,000 Cutler Bay $5,193
Miami Beach $62,874 Doral $10,000 Doral $6,025
Miami $335,313 El Portal $1,000 El Portal $1,794
Miami Gardens $65,254 Golden Beach $1,000 Florida City $2,640
North Miami Bea $21,011 Hialeah Gardens $5,580 Hialeah $20,892
North Miami $38,132 Indian Creek Village $1,000 Hialeah Gardens $3,488
Opa Locka $31,403 Key Biscayne $1,328 Homestead $7,170

Medley $1,566 Key Biscayne $2,648
Miami Lakes $4,309 Medley $1,671
Miami Shores $3,682 Miami $37,243
Miami Springs $3,595 Miami Beach $9,260
MiccosukeeTribe $1,000 Miami Gardens $10,651
North Bay Village $1,096 Miami Lakes $4,122
Palmetto Bay $5,511 Miami Shores $2,502
Pinecrest Village $3,933 North Bay Village $2,256
South Miami $4,540 North Miami $6,781
Sunny Isles Beach $2,818 North Miami Beach $5,217
Surfside $1,000 Opa Locka $3,011
Sweetwater $4,321 Pametto Bay $3,588
Virginia Gardens $1,000 Pinecrest $3,139
West Miami $1,000 South Miami $2,739

Sunny Isles Beach $3,415
Sweetwater $3,302
West Miami $2,103
Miami Dade PD $96,947
Miami-Dade County BOCC $143,480
Miami-Dade County BOCC $184,671
Miami School Board Police $49,724

DESOTO DeSoto County $5,461 $42,187 DeSoto County BOCC $33,750
Arcadia $1,484 Arcadia Police Department $8,437

DIXIE Dixie County $2,637 $24,586 Dixie County BOCC $24,586
Cross City $1,000
Horseshoe Beach Did not report UCR $0

DUVAL Jacksonville $357,446 Atlantic Beach $2,267 $264,046 City of Atlantic Beach $42,000
Jacksonville Bea $12,039 Baldwin Did not report UCR $0 City of Atlantic Beach $21,150

Neptune Beach $1,290 City of Jacksonville Beach $41,138
City of Jacksonville $96,607
Neptune Beach $63,151

JAG DIRECT
JAGC - Countywide through 51% Process

Awarded by DOJ Awarded by FDLE / SAA

Awarded by SAA (Less than $10,000)Awarded by DOJ (more than $10,000)

JAG COUNTYWIDE



County DOJ Recipient Award Amount Recipient Project / 
Description

Award 
Amount

Total County 
Allocation Receipient Award 

Amount

JAG DIRECT
JAGC - Countywide through 51% Process

Awarded by DOJ Awarded by FDLE / SAA

Awarded by SAA (Less than $10,000)Awarded by DOJ (more than $10,000)

JAG COUNTYWIDE

ESCAMBIA Escambia County $126,526 Century Did not report UCR $0 $114,151 City of Pensacola $70,000
Pensacola $28,496 Escambia County BOCC $32,976

Escambia County BOCC $11,175
Flagler Flagler County $14,671 Beverly Beach Did not report UCR $0 $38,803 Flagler County BOCC $38,803

Bunnell $1,000
Flagler Beach $1,052
Marineland Did not report UCR $0
Palm Coast Did not report UCR $0

FRANKLIN Franklin County $1,000 $38,266 Franklin County BOCC $38,266
Apalachicola $1,000
Carrabelle $1,000

GADSDEN Gadsden County $3,657 $37,519 Gadsden County BOCC $37,519
Chattahoochee $1,000
Greensboro Did not report UCR $0
Gretna $1,000
Havana $1,000
Midway $1,000
Quincy $2,267

GILCHRIST  Gilchrist County $1,134 $19,957 Gilchrist County BOCC $10,957
Bell Did not report UCR $0 Trenton Police Dept $9,000
Fanning Springs Did not report UCR $0
Trenton $1,000

GLADES Glades County $1,033 $24,271 Glades County BOCC $24,271
Moore Haven Did not report UCR $0

GULF Gulf County $1,691 $29,124 Gulf County BOCC $17,474
Port St. Joe $1,000 Port St. Joe $11,650
Wewahitchka Did not report UCR $0

HAMILTON Hamilton County $1,622 $34,558 Hamilton County BOCC $34,558
Jasper $1,000
Jennings $1,000
White Springs $1,000

HARDEE Hardee County $2,718 $35,055 Hardee County BOCC $35,055
Bowling Green $1,000
Wauchula $1,227
Zolfo Springs Did not report UCR $0

HENDRY Hendry County $14,717 Clewiston $2,518 $59,792 Hendry County BOCC $19,931
La Belle Did not report UCR $0 Clewiston PD $19,931

Hendry County School Board $19,930
HERNANDO Hernando County $32,044 Brooksville $2,236 $57,158 Hernando Court Admin 5th $14,288

Weeki Wachee Did not report UCR $0 City of Brooksville $21,435
Hernando County $21,435

HIGHLANDS Highlands County $15,495 Avon Park $1,000 $55,005 Highlands County BOCC $55,005
Lake Placid $1,000
Sebring $3,263

HILLSBOROUGHHillsborough Cou $143,555 Temple Terrace $5,505 $314,983 Hillsborough County BOCC $31,498
Plant City $11,627 Hillsborough County BOCC $283,485
Tampa $148,476

HOLMES Holmes County $1,822 $22,434 Holmes County BOCC $22,434
Bonifay $1,000
Esto Did not report UCR $0
Noma Did not report UCR $0
Ponce de Leon Did not report UCR $0
Westville Did not report UCR $0

INDIAN RIVER Indian River Cou $22,362 Fellsmere $1,000 $54,202 Indian River BOCC $10,842
Indian River Shores $1,000 Fellsmere Police Department $10,840

  Orchid Did not report UCR $0 Indian River Shores Public Sfty $10,840
Sebastian $3,144 Sebastion Police Department $10,840
Vero Beach $4,234 Veri Beach Police Department $10,840

JACKSON Jackson County $4,321 $30,992 Jackson County BOCC $30,992
Alford Did not report UCR $0
Bascom Did not report UCR $0
Campbellton Did not report UCR $0
Cottondale Did not report UCR $0
Graceville $1,000
Grand Ridge Did not report UCR $0
Greenwood Did not report UCR $0
Jacob City Did not report UCR $0
Malone Did not report UCR $0
Marianna $1,484
Sneads Did not report UCR $0

JEFFERSON Jefferson County $1,741 $36,998 Jefferson County BOCC $36,998
Monticello $1,000

LAFAYETTE Lafayette County $1,000 $11,294 Lafayette County BOCC $11,294
Mayo $0

LAKE Lake County $32,913 Astatula $1,000 $89,055 Astatula Police Department $1,866
Leesburg $11,696 Clermont $5,949 Clermont Police Department $7,961

Eustis $4,766 Eustis Police Department $7,384
Fruitland Park $1,140 Fruitland Park Police Department $5,736
Groveland Did not report UCR $0 Groveland Police Department $2,434
Howey-in-the-Hills $1,000 Howey in the Hills Police Dept $3,119
Lady Lake $1,365 Lady Lake Police Department $4,439
Mascotte $1,000 Leesburg Police Department $10,592
Minneola $1,284 Mount Dora Police Department $5,652
Montverde Did not report UCR $0 Tavares Police Department $3,608
Mount Dora $3,263 Umatilla Police Department $2,559
Tavares $2,968 Lake County Sheriff's Office $33,705
Umatilla $1,000

LEE Lee County $83,817 Bonita Springs Did not report UCR $0 $161,189 Lee County BOCC $67,475
Cape Coral $15,129 Fort Myers Beach Did not report UCR $0 City of Cape Coral $32,976
Fort Myers $52,094 Sanibel $1,000 Lee County Human Services $20,000

City of Fort Myers $14,000
Lee County BOCC $25,000
Lee County Port Authority $1,738

LEON Tallahassee $128,220 $95,227 Leon County BOCC $56,871
Leon County BOCC $38,356

LEVY Levy County Sheriff Did not report UCR $0 $34,540 Levy County BOCC $34,540
Bronson Did not report UCR $0
Cedar Key $1,000
Chiefland $1,741
Inglis $1,000
Otter Creek Did not report UCR $0
Williston $1,000
Yankeetown Did not report UCR $0

LIBERTY Liberty County $1,000 $25,628 Liberty County BOCC $25,628
Bristol Did not report UCR $0

MADISON Madison-County $2,010 $43,946 Madison County BOCC $43,946
Greenville Did not report UCR $0
Lee Did not report UCR $0
Madison-City $1,447

MANATEE Manatee County $102,929 Anna Maria Did not report UCR $0 $108,257 Manatee County BOCC $69,726
Bradenton $24,124 Bradenton Beach $1,000 Manatee County BOCC $38,531

Holmes Beach $1,000
Longboat Key $1,000
Palmetto $3,513

MARION Marion County $82,398 Belleview $1,077 $95,891 City of Ocala $33,518
Ocala $24,376 Dunnellon $1,000 Marion County BOCC $33,433



County DOJ Recipient Award Amount Recipient Project / 
Description

Award 
Amount

Total County 
Allocation Receipient Award 

Amount

JAG DIRECT
JAGC - Countywide through 51% Process

Awarded by DOJ Awarded by FDLE / SAA

Awarded by SAA (Less than $10,000)Awarded by DOJ (more than $10,000)

JAG COUNTYWIDE

McIntosh Did not report UCR $0 Marion County BOCC $4,035
Reddick Did not report UCR $0 Marion County BOCC $10,835

City of Belleview $7,035
City of Dunnellon $7,035

MARTIN Martin County $19,707 Jupiter Island $1,000 $57,365 Martin County BOCC $57,365
Ocean Breeze Park Did not report UCR $0
Sewall's Point $1,000
Stuart $4,440

MONROE Monroe County $12,795 Islamorada Did not report UCR $0 $77,803 Monroe County BOCC $37,331
Key West $13,207 Key Colony Beach $1,000 Monroe County BOCC $40,472

Layton Did not report UCR $0
Marathon Did not report UCR $0

NASSAU Callahan/Hillard Did not report UCR $0 $41,911 Nassau County $41,911
Fernandina Beach $1,929
Hilliard Did not report UCR $0
Nassau County $6,344

OKALOOSA Okaloosa County $40,627 Cinco Bayou Did not report UCR $0 $58,454 Okaloosa County BOCC $12,800
Crestview $10,803 Destin Did not report UCR $0 City of Crestview $6,655

Fort Walton Beach $4,785 City of Ft. Walton Beach PD $13,282
Laurel Hill Did not report UCR $0 Okaloosa County BOCC $24,617
Mary Esther Did not report UCR $0 Town of Shalimar $1,100
Niceville $1,190
Shalimar $4,597
Valparaiso $1,000

OKEECHOBEE Okeechobee Cou $11,330 Okeechobee- City $1,791 $55,062 Okeechobee BOCC $55,062
ORANGE Orange County $354,471 Bay Lake Did not report UCR $0 $296,122 City of Apopka $10,720

Apopka $12,154 Belle Isle $1,083 City of Belle Isle $10,000
Ocoee $10,551 Eatonville $1,000 City of Eatonville $10,000
Orlando $169,717 Edgewood $1,000 City of Edgewood $10,000
Winter Garden $12,634 Lake Buena Vista Did not report UCR $0 City of Maitland $10,000

Maitland $2,906 City of Oakland $10,000
Oakland $1,000 City of Ocoee $10,000
Windermere $1,000 Orange County BOCC $147,967
Winter Park $7,421 City of Orlando $47,435

City of Wndermere $10,000
City of Winter Garden $10,000
City of Winter Park $10,000

OSCEOLA Osceola County $53,627 St. Cloud $6,269 $93,505 Osceola County BOCC $16,290
Kissimmee $38,864 Osceola County BOCC $17,960

Osceola County BOCC/SO $34,479
City of Kissimmee $15,750
Osceola County BOCC $9,026

PALM BEACH Palm Beach Cou $144,219 Atlantis $1,000 $295,183 Palm Beach County BOCC $195,183
Belle Glade $23,895 Briny Breeze Did not report UCR $0 Palm Beach County BOCC $100,000
Boca Raton $11,604 Cloud Lake Did not report UCR $0
Boynton Beach $26,436 Glen Ridge Did not report UCR $0
Delray Beach $34,516 Golf Village Did not report UCR $0
Lake Worth $30,167 Gulf Stream $1,000
Riviera Beach $29,801 Haverhill Did not report UCR $0
West Palm Beac $52,437 Highland Beach $1,000
Greenacres $14,534 Hypoluxo $1,000

Juno Beach $1,000
Jupiter $7,359
Jupiter Inlet Colony $1,000
Lake Clarke Shores $1,000
Lake Park $5,636
Lantana $3,789
Loxahatchee Groves Did not report UCR $0
Manalapan $1,000
Mangonia Park $1,722
North Palm Beach $1,923
Ocean Ridge $1,000
Pahokee $1,484
Palm Beach $1,000
Palm Beach Gardens $9,538
Palm Beach Shores $1,000
Palm Springs $8,047
Royal Palm Beach $6,162
South Bay $1,265
South Palm Beach $1,000
Tequesta Village $1,000
Wellington Village $8,217

PASCO Pasco County $82,100 Dade City $1,904 $112,761 Pasco County BOCC $112,761
New Port Richey $5,073
Port Richey $2,098
Saint Leo Did not report UCR $0

 San Antonio Did not report UCR $0
Zephyrhills $6,000

PINELLAS Pinellas County $231,400 Belleair $1,000 $259,908 Pinellas County $90,000
Clearwater $49,118 Belleair Beach $1,000 Pinellas County $40,000
Largo $25,612 Belleair Bluffs $1,000 Pinellas County $30,000
Pinellas Park $18,150 Belleair Shore Did not report UCR $0 Pinellas County $25,991

Dunedin $4,973 Pinellas County $25,000
Gulfport $4,403 Pinellas County $24,417
Indian Rocks Beach $1,000 Pinellas County $10,000
Indian Shores $1,000 Pinellas County $5,000
Kenneth City $1,002 City of Pinnellas $5,000
Madeira Beach $1,315 City of Clearwater $4,500
North Redington Beach $1,000
Oldsmar $3,019
Redington Beaches $1,000
Redington Shores Did not report UCR $0
Safety Harbor $2,136
St. Pete Beach $2,868
Seminole $3,557
South Pasadena $1,000
Tarpon Springs $4,847
Treasure Island $1,472

POLK Polk County $85,923 Auburndale $5,148 $170,908 Auburndale PD $8,524
Lakeland $33,714 Bartow $6,688 Bartow PD $13,653
Winter Haven $17,441 Davenport $1,000 Davenport PD $8,273

Dundee Did not report UCR $0 Town of Dundee $4,117
Eagle Lake Did not report UCR $0 City of Eagle Lake $7,139
Fort Meade Did not report UCR $0 City of Fort Meade $4,149
Frostproof Did not report UCR $0 City of Frostproof $6,516
Haines City $4,446 Haines City PD $9,428
Highland Park Did not report UCR $0 Lake Alfred PD $9,152
Hillcrest Height Did not report UCR $0 Lake Hamilton PD $4,925
Lake Alfred $1,000 Lake Wales PD $9,170
Lake Hamilton $1,000 Lakeland PD $21,462
Lake Wales $4,609 City of Mulberry $3,330
Mulberry Did not report UCR $0 City of Polk City $4,670
Polk City Did not report UCR $0 Polk County BOCC $28,733

Polk County BOCC $17,750
Winter Haven PD $9,917

PUTNAM Putnam County $25,635 Crescent City $1,000 $66,179 City of Crescent City $13,235



County DOJ Recipient Award Amount Recipient Project / 
Description

Award 
Amount

Total County 
Allocation Receipient Award 

Amount

JAG DIRECT
JAGC - Countywide through 51% Process

Awarded by DOJ Awarded by FDLE / SAA

Awarded by SAA (Less than $10,000)Awarded by DOJ (more than $10,000)

JAG COUNTYWIDE

Interlachen $1,000 City of Palatka $13,235
Palatka $3,870 Town of Welaka $13,235
Pomona Park Did not report UCR $0 Town of Interlachen $13,235
Welaka $1,000 Putnam County BOCC $13,239

ST. JOHNS St. Johns County $32,730 Hastings Did not report UCR $0 $53,752 St. Johns County BOCC $25,263
St. Augustine $5,098 City of Saint Augustine $16,663
St. Augustine Beach $1,000 City of Saint Augustine Beach $11,826

ST. LUCIE St. Lucie County $54,223 St. Lucie Village Did not report UCR $0 $94,089 St. Lucie County BOCC $31,363
Port St. Lucie $24,468 City of Fort Pierce $31,363

City of Port St. Lucie $31,363
SANTA ROSA Santa Rosa Coun $13,390 Gulf Breeze $1,000 $41,309 Santa Rosa BOCC $41,309

Jay Did not report UCR $0
Milton $1,722

SARASOTA Sarasota County $45,044 North Port $6,231 $106,212 Sarasota BOCC $106,212
Sarasota City $30,922 Venice $2,731

SEMINOLE Seminole County $40,787 Lake Mary $2,042 $112,682 Altamonte Springs $14,085
Altamonte Spring  $10,643 Longwood $2,887 Casselberry $14,085
Sanford $25,154 Oviedo $3,238 Lake Mary $14,085
Casselberry $10,895 Winter Springs $2,705 Longwood $14,085

Oviedo $14,085
Sanford $14,085
Seminole County BOCC $14,087
Winter Springs $14,085

SUMTER Sumter County $6,657 $41,751 Sumter County SO $41,751
Bushnell $1,000
Center Hill $1,000
Coleman Did not report UCR $0
Webster $1,000
Wildwood $1,372

SUWANNEE Suwannee County $3,689 $39,679 Suwannee County BOCC $39,679
Branford Did not report UCR $0
Live Oak $1,829

TAYLOR Taylor County $1,491 $42,080 Taylor County BOCC $21,040
Perry $1,660 City of Perry $21,040

UNION Union County $1,008 $19,923 Union County BOCC $19,923
Lake Butler Did not report UCR $0
Raiford Did not report UCR $0
Worthington Springs Did not report UCR $0

VOLUSIA Volusia County $49,439 Daytona Beach Shores $1,246 $141,595 Volusia County BOCC $14,159
Daytona Beach $53,765 DeBary Did not report UCR $0 Volusia County BOCC $90,842
Ormond Beach $11,925 Deland $8,918 South Daytona PD $2,500

Deltona Did not report UCR $0 Volusia County BOCC $26,770
Edgewater $2,731 Volusia County BOCC $7,324
Holly Hill $4,221
Lake Helen $1,000
New Smyrna Beach $5,160
Oak Hill $1,000
Orange City $5,636
South Daytona $2,956
Pierson Did not report UCR $0
Ponce Inlet $1,000
Port Orange $7,315

WAKULLA Wakulla County $4,365 $21,646 Wakulla County BOCC $21,646
St. Marks Did not report UCR $0
Sopchoppy Did not report UCR $0

WALTON Walton County $11,169 Defuniak Springs $2,180 $31,833 City of DeFuniak Springs $3,183
Freeport Did not report UCR $0 Walton County BOCC $28,650
Paxton Did not report UCR $0

WASHINGTON Washington County $1,741 $36,450 Washington County BOCC $36,450
Caryville Did not report UCR $0
Chipley $1,000
Ebro Did not report UCR $0
Vernon Did not report UCR $0
Wausau Did not report UCR $0

SUBTOTALS: $5,795,701 $601,503 $6,135,884 $6,135,884


	Sheet1

